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	Part Set-up – Coordinate System Set-up


	Spatial Alignment


· Geometric axis of the poles of the magnet.
	Planar Alignment


· Plane on where Aluminum Base Rests
	“Z” Zero


· Mid-plane of the magnet (middle of upstream and downstream ends).
	“X” & “Y” Zero


· Geometric axis of the poles of the magnet.
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Front View
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Side View


	Tooling Ball Measurements/Locations


Top View looking from +Y
[image: image5.jpg]BEAM
DIRECTION





Tooling Ball Adapter Cylinder Projected 1” Offset to the Tooling Ball Adapter Plane
	Tooling Ball
	FORM
	Cyl. Dia.
	X
	Y
	Z
	b

	TB 1
	0.00018
	0.25008
	3.38449
	6.81203
	1.48942
	0.00012

	TB 2
	0.00011
	0.25009
	-3.36804
	6.81314
	1.52871
	0.00009

	TB 3
	0.00011
	0.25016
	-3.37988
	6.81555
	-1.47210
	0.00006

	TB 4
	0.00013
	0.25007
	3.37105
	6.81355
	-1.50861
	0.00009

	TB 5
	0.00010
	0.25001
	6.58036
	0.13356
	-0.00945
	0.00013



Z-distance of Quad = 3.59461
Pole Tip Additional Data 

*Data looking from Downstream End
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	Side
	Pole Dist A-C
	Pole Dist B-D
	Gap 1
	Gap 2
	Gap 3
	Gap 4

	Downstream End (+Z)
	0.43233
	0.43518
	0.16015
	0.16166
	0.15994
	0.16014

	Upstream End 
(-Z)
	0.43303
	0.43313
	0.15873
	0.16232
	0.16027
	0.15898
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	Side
	A-Rad
	B-Rad
	C-Rad
	D-Rad

	+Z
	0.21610
	0.21912
	0.21624
	0.21606

	-Z
	0.21658
	0.21646
	0.21646
	0.21668


	Side
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	Q

	+Z
	0.08056
	0.07923
	0.08090
	0.08048
	0.07967
	0.08001
	0.08165
	0.07938

	-Z
	0.08087
	0.07934
	0.07964
	0.08021
	0.07852
	0.08161
	0.08071
	0.07940


Quadrupole Roll Angle
** Tolerance in milliradians is ± 5

Roll of the Base of Quad to Poles

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